
Canyon Springs 2023 Battle at the Border / Round 1

Name Time / Hole

Adepoju, Nuru WHT 8:00 1B

Andersen, Mike WHT 8:00 11A

Armstrong, Dan WHT 8:00 1B

Aspeytia, Armando WHT 8:00 8A

Name Time / Hole

Asselstine, Karin GLD 1:30 5A

Astorquia, Jim WHT 8:00 15A

Astorquia, Marguerite GLD 1:30 14B

Baker, Teresa GLD 1:30 6A

Name Time / Hole

Ballengee, Bryan WHT 1:30 8A

Beachy, Tarrin WHT 8:00 10B

Becerra, Michael WHT 8:00 4A

Becker, Dusti GLD 1:30 5A

Name Time / Hole

Beglan, Gomer WHT 1:30 2A

Benavidez, Paul WHT 8:00 8A

Blair, James WHT 1:30 1B

Bolton, Jeannette GLD 1:30 18A

Time / Hole Players

8:00 1A Cory Nunnelley WHT Nathan Boyd WHT Shawn Florke WHT Hank Wills WHT

8:00 1B Dan Armstrong WHT Bert Nowak WHT Josh Gibbs WHT Nuru Adepoju WHT

8:00 2A Erik Olsen WHT Scott Ranstrom WHT Tyson Clark WHT Matthew Wise WHT

8:00 2B Nate Kerbs WHT David Carter WHT Clayton Hall WHT Ken Lovell WHT

8:00 3A Kaden Senkbeil WHT Christopher Senkbeil WHTGlenn Coiner WHT Chance Oswalt WHT

8:00 4A David Utley WHT Richard Gaines WHT Neil Welsh WHT Michael Becerra WHT

8:00 5A Richard Wood WHT Davis Shaw WHT Tony Haines WHT Steven Kernin WHT

8:00 6A Wacey Williams WHT Wyatt Williams WHT Rantz Hanchey WHT Cooper Chapin WHT

8:00 7A Ryan Stavros WHT Greg Edwards WHT Kadon Gentry WHT Steve Gentry WHT

8:00 7B Andy Kordopatis WHT Dennis Payne WHT Nestor Hapayan WHT Clem Fitzgerald WHT

8:00 8A Armando Aspeytia WHT Paul Benavidez WHT Derek Mascorro WHT Thayne Jensen WHT

8:00 9A Brad Thompson WHT Joe Valles WHT Steve Call WHT Tanner Rawson WHT

8:00 9B Daren Newman WHT Garrod Shumway WHT Ethan Schofield WHT Terrance Green WHT

8:00 10A Braidy Richins WHT Brian Schultz WHT Steve Lundberg WHT Art Rathe WHT

8:00 10B Randy Kolash WHT Anthony Smith WHT Tarrin Beachy WHT Jon Myers WHT

8:00 11A Mike Andersen WHT Ron Choate WHT Paul Steen WHT Dave Rasmussen WHT

8:00 12A Korben Kowitz WHT Kendal Kowitz WHT Kevin Jensen WHT Jesse Bowman WHT

8:00 13A Michael Helsley WHT Chris Schmahl WHT Doug Goff WHT Mike Gemar WHT

8:00 13B Kyle Sanford WHT Logan Kuhn WHT Randy Rogers WHT Joe Pereira WHT

8:00 14A David Hanchey WHT Bo Hanchey WHT Garrett Rinehart WHT Jacob Thornquest WHT

8:00 14B Rick Tegan WHT Kevin Holcomb WHT Gary Krumm WHT Jay Purtell WHT

8:00 15A Dan Grubbs WHT Dennis Hobbs WHT Henri Lemoyne WHT Jim Astorquia WHT

8:00 16A Daequon Montreal WHT William Fien WHT Brian Smith WHT Bill Southwick WHT

8:00 16B Mitch Ramsdell WHT Joel Ramsdell WHT Jarett Giles WHT Ryan Giles WHT

8:00 17A Gunnar Gentry WHT Randy Gentry WHT Jordan Gentry WHT McKinsey Rodriguez WHT

8:00 18A Brandon Byce WHT David Clark WHT Tyler McBride WHT Kyle Richins WHT

8:00 18B Drew Foster WHT Marty Mangum WHT Nelson Guymon WHT Rick Perkins WHT

1:30 1A Taylor Harrison GLD Courtney Harrison GLD Pam Shaw GLD Rebecca Wood GLD

1:30 1B Ross Swayze WHT James Blair WHT Pat Burns WHT Alan Mulkey WHT

1:30 2A Gomer Beglan WHT Ron Ruggles WHT Zak Slotten WHT Landon Eguilior WHT

1:30 2B Todd Mansfield WHT Mitch Wood WHT Gene Edwards WHT Lon Piazza WHT

1:30 3A Wayne Burgemeister WHTDavid Owen WHT Keith Osterhout WHT Doug Willett WHT

1:30 4A Danny Hite WHT Brett Semple WHT Doyle Schwisow WHT Dustin Schmidt WHT

1:30 4B Bill Schmahl WHT Mark Schmahl WHT Chuck Steele WHT Dennis Largent WHT

1:30 5A Karin Asselstine GLD Dusti Becker GLD Jardina Myers GLD Joyce Haffner GLD

1:30 6A Sunny Halterman GLD Teresa Baker GLD Cheri Freeman GLD Cherie Haskins GLD

1:30 7A Allen Swan WHT Gary Haywood WHT Terry Fiscus WHT Chad Kepner WHT

1:30 7B Tim Brewer WHT Tom Taylor WHT Rick Featherston WHT Gerald White WHT

1:30 8A Gary Jenks WHT Bryan Ballengee WHT Jacob Patterson WHT Elijah Twitchell WHT

1:30 9A Jeff Robinson WHT Mike Kirkwood WHT Wesley Willett WHT Tom Willett WHT

1:30 9B Michael Geslin WHT Kelly Daneluk WHT Bill Thomason WHT Mark Branham WHT

1:30 10A Chad Erdmann WHT Kevin Ranalli WHT Tom Frankos WHT Bruce Murray WHT

1:30 10B Bailey Henley GLD Tanner Jensen GLD Shanna Call GLD Katelyn Riedinger GLD

1:30 11A Sara Chase GLD Pam Brewer GLD Stacy Simmons GLD Nancy Smith GLD

1:30 12A Travis Tyler WHT Rod Lancaster WHT Dan Bristol WHT Russell Thompson WHT

1:30 13A Doug Freeman WHT Wayne Haffner WHT Rob Haddock WHT Matt Simmons WHT

1:30 13B Tonia Burk GLD Susan Kepner GLD Wendy Lundberg GLD Sharon Rathe GLD

1:30 14A Angela Stanger GLD Karen Osborne GLD Melanie Brown GLD Helen Brown GLD

1:30 14B Janet Frankos GLD Cindy Murray GLD Marta Lemoyne GLD Marguerite Astorquia GLD

1:30 15A Cindy Price GLD Christina Kirkman GLD Wende Jensen GLD Stefanie Coates GLD

1:30 16A Candace Jensen GLD Norie Sterett GLD Teresa Coiner GLD Pat Lozoya GLD

1:30 16B Kim Perkins GLD Stephanie Mansfield GLD Meg Hanchey GLD Ashley Herrera GLD

1:30 17A Pat Hill GLD Karen Mangum GLD Julie Nolta GLD Sue Bryson GLD

1:30 18A Delaney Lytle GLD Libbie Holcomb GLD Susan Schmidt GLD Jeannette Bolton GLD



Name Time / Hole

Bowman, Jesse WHT 8:00 12A

Boyd, Nathan WHT 8:00 1A

Branham, Mark WHT 1:30 9B

Brewer, Pam GLD 1:30 11A

Brewer, Tim WHT 1:30 7B

Bristol, Dan WHT 1:30 12A

Brown, Helen GLD 1:30 14A

Brown, Melanie GLD 1:30 14A

Bryson, Sue GLD 1:30 17A

Burgemeister, Wayne WHT 1:30 3A

Burk, Tonia GLD 1:30 13B

Burns, Pat WHT 1:30 1B

Byce, Brandon WHT 8:00 18A

Call, Shanna GLD 1:30 10B

Call, Steve WHT 8:00 9A

Carter, David WHT 8:00 2B

Chapin, Cooper WHT 8:00 6A

Chase, Sara GLD 1:30 11A

Choate, Ron WHT 8:00 11A

Clark, David WHT 8:00 18A

Clark, Tyson WHT 8:00 2A

Coates, Stefanie GLD 1:30 15A

Coiner, Glenn WHT 8:00 3A

Coiner, Teresa GLD 1:30 16A

Daneluk, Kelly WHT 1:30 9B

Edwards, Gene WHT 1:30 2B

Edwards, Greg WHT 8:00 7A

Eguilior, Landon WHT 1:30 2A

Erdmann, Chad WHT 1:30 10A

Featherston, Rick WHT 1:30 7B

Fien, William WHT 8:00 16A

Fiscus, Terry WHT 1:30 7A

Fitzgerald, Clem WHT 8:00 7B

Florke, Shawn WHT 8:00 1A

Foster, Drew WHT 8:00 18B

Frankos, Janet GLD 1:30 14B

Frankos, Tom WHT 1:30 10A

Freeman, Cheri GLD 1:30 6A

Freeman, Doug WHT 1:30 13A

Gaines, Richard WHT 8:00 4A

Gemar, Mike WHT 8:00 13A

Gentry, Gunnar WHT 8:00 17A

Gentry, Jordan WHT 8:00 17A

Gentry, Kadon WHT 8:00 7A

Gentry, Randy WHT 8:00 17A

Gentry, Steve WHT 8:00 7A

Geslin, Michael WHT 1:30 9B

Gibbs, Josh WHT 8:00 1B

Giles, Jarett WHT 8:00 16B

Giles, Ryan WHT 8:00 16B

Name Time / Hole

Goff, Doug WHT 8:00 13A

Green, Terrance WHT 8:00 9B

Grubbs, Dan WHT 8:00 15A

Guymon, Nelson WHT 8:00 18B

Haddock, Rob WHT 1:30 13A

Haffner, Joyce GLD 1:30 5A

Haffner, Wayne WHT 1:30 13A

Haines, Tony WHT 8:00 5A

Hall, Clayton WHT 8:00 2B

Halterman, Sunny GLD 1:30 6A

Hanchey, Bo WHT 8:00 14A

Hanchey, David WHT 8:00 14A

Hanchey, Meg GLD 1:30 16B

Hanchey, Rantz WHT 8:00 6A

Hapayan, Nestor WHT 8:00 7B

Harrison, Courtney GLD 1:30 1A

Harrison, Taylor GLD 1:30 1A

Haskins, Cherie GLD 1:30 6A

Haywood, Gary WHT 1:30 7A

Helsley, Michael WHT 8:00 13A

Henley, Bailey GLD 1:30 10B

Herrera, Ashley GLD 1:30 16B

Hill, Pat GLD 1:30 17A

Hite, Danny WHT 1:30 4A

Hobbs, Dennis WHT 8:00 15A

Holcomb, Kevin WHT 8:00 14B

Holcomb, Libbie GLD 1:30 18A

Jenks, Gary WHT 1:30 8A

Jensen, Candace GLD 1:30 16A

Jensen, Kevin WHT 8:00 12A

Jensen, Tanner GLD 1:30 10B

Jensen, Thayne WHT 8:00 8A

Jensen, Wende GLD 1:30 15A

Kepner, Chad WHT 1:30 7A

Kepner, Susan GLD 1:30 13B

Kerbs, Nate WHT 8:00 2B

Kernin, Steven WHT 8:00 5A

Kirkman, Christina GLD 1:30 15A

Kirkwood, Mike WHT 1:30 9A

Kolash, Randy WHT 8:00 10B

Kordopatis, Andy WHT 8:00 7B

Kowitz, Kendal WHT 8:00 12A

Kowitz, Korben WHT 8:00 12A

Krumm, Gary WHT 8:00 14B

Kuhn, Logan WHT 8:00 13B

Lancaster, Rod WHT 1:30 12A

Largent, Dennis WHT 1:30 4B

Lemoyne, Henri WHT 8:00 15A

Lemoyne, Marta GLD 1:30 14B

Lovell, Ken WHT 8:00 2B

Name Time / Hole

Lozoya, Pat GLD 1:30 16A

Lundberg, Steve WHT 8:00 10A

Lundberg, Wendy GLD 1:30 13B

Lytle, Delaney GLD 1:30 18A

Mangum, Karen GLD 1:30 17A

Mangum, Marty WHT 8:00 18B

Mansfield, Stephanie GLD 1:30 16B

Mansfield, Todd WHT 1:30 2B

Mascorro, Derek WHT 8:00 8A

McBride, Tyler WHT 8:00 18A

Montreal, Daequon WHT 8:00 16A

Mulkey, Alan WHT 1:30 1B

Murray, Bruce WHT 1:30 10A

Murray, Cindy GLD 1:30 14B

Myers, Jardina GLD 1:30 5A

Myers, Jon WHT 8:00 10B

Newman, Daren WHT 8:00 9B

Nolta, Julie GLD 1:30 17A

Nowak, Bert WHT 8:00 1B

Nunnelley, Cory WHT 8:00 1A

Olsen, Erik WHT 8:00 2A

Osborne, Karen GLD 1:30 14A

Osterhout, Keith WHT 1:30 3A

Oswalt, Chance WHT 8:00 3A

Owen, David WHT 1:30 3A

Patterson, Jacob WHT 1:30 8A

Payne, Dennis WHT 8:00 7B

Pereira, Joe WHT 8:00 13B

Perkins, Kim GLD 1:30 16B

Perkins, Rick WHT 8:00 18B

Piazza, Lon WHT 1:30 2B

Price, Cindy GLD 1:30 15A

Purtell, Jay WHT 8:00 14B

Ramsdell, Joel WHT 8:00 16B

Ramsdell, Mitch WHT 8:00 16B

Ranalli, Kevin WHT 1:30 10A

Ranstrom, Scott WHT 8:00 2A

Rasmussen, Dave WHT 8:00 11A

Rathe, Art WHT 8:00 10A

Rathe, Sharon GLD 1:30 13B

Rawson, Tanner WHT 8:00 9A

Richins, Braidy WHT 8:00 10A

Richins, Kyle WHT 8:00 18A

Riedinger, Katelyn GLD 1:30 10B

Rinehart, Garrett WHT 8:00 14A

Robinson, Jeff WHT 1:30 9A

Rodriguez, McKinsey WHT 8:00 17A

Rogers, Randy WHT 8:00 13B

Ruggles, Ron WHT 1:30 2A

Sanford, Kyle WHT 8:00 13B

Name Time / Hole

Schmahl, Bill WHT 1:30 4B

Schmahl, Chris WHT 8:00 13A

Schmahl, Mark WHT 1:30 4B

Schmidt, Dustin WHT 1:30 4A

Schmidt, Susan GLD 1:30 18A

Schofield, Ethan WHT 8:00 9B

Schultz, Brian WHT 8:00 10A

Schwisow, Doyle WHT 1:30 4A

Semple, Brett WHT 1:30 4A

Senkbeil, Christopher WHT 8:00 3A

Senkbeil, Kaden WHT 8:00 3A

Shaw, Davis WHT 8:00 5A

Shaw, Pam GLD 1:30 1A

Shumway, Garrod WHT 8:00 9B

Simmons, Matt WHT 1:30 13A

Simmons, Stacy GLD 1:30 11A

Slotten, Zak WHT 1:30 2A

Smith, Anthony WHT 8:00 10B

Smith, Brian WHT 8:00 16A

Smith, Nancy GLD 1:30 11A

Southwick, Bill WHT 8:00 16A

Stanger, Angela GLD 1:30 14A

Stavros, Ryan WHT 8:00 7A

Steele, Chuck WHT 1:30 4B

Steen, Paul WHT 8:00 11A

Sterett, Norie GLD 1:30 16A

Swan, Allen WHT 1:30 7A

Swayze, Ross WHT 1:30 1B

Taylor, Tom WHT 1:30 7B

Tegan, Rick WHT 8:00 14B

Thomason, Bill WHT 1:30 9B

Thompson, Brad WHT 8:00 9A

Thompson, Russell WHT 1:30 12A

Thornquest, Jacob WHT 8:00 14A

Twitchell, Elijah WHT 1:30 8A

Tyler, Travis WHT 1:30 12A

Utley, David WHT 8:00 4A

Valles, Joe WHT 8:00 9A

Welsh, Neil WHT 8:00 4A

White, Gerald WHT 1:30 7B

Willett, Doug WHT 1:30 3A

Willett, Tom WHT 1:30 9A

Willett, Wesley WHT 1:30 9A

Williams, Wacey WHT 8:00 6A

Williams, Wyatt WHT 8:00 6A

Wills, Hank WHT 8:00 1A

Wise, Matthew WHT 8:00 2A

Wood, Mitch WHT 1:30 2B

Wood, Rebecca GLD 1:30 1A

Wood, Richard WHT 8:00 5A
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